CYPRESS
CY54/74FCT245T
8-Bit Transceiver
Features
• Function, pinout, and drive
compatible with KCT, F logic
• I'CT-C speed at 4.1 ns max. (Com'l)
I'LT-A speed at 4.6 ns max, (Com'l)

CY54/74FCT245T
Speed
(ns) Ordering Code
Package
Name Package 'type
Operating
Range
3.8 CY74FCT245DTQC Q5 20-l-ead (150-Mil) QSOP Commercial 3.8
CY74FCT24SDTSOC S5 20-Lead (300-Mil) Molded SOIC
Commercial
4.1 CY74FCT245C TPC P5 20-Lead (300-Mil) Molded DIP Commercial 4.1
f V74l-Yv174S( TOC 0 5 20-1 -cad (ISO-Mil) OSOP
Commercial 4.1
CY74I CT245CTSOC S5 20-Lead (300-Mil) Molded SOIC
Commercial
4.3 CY54KT245CTDMU Dh 20-Lead (3()(I-Mil) CerDIP Military 4.3
C Y54FCT245( "I'l ,M B L61 20-Square Lcudless Chip Carrier
Military
4.6 CY74I''CT245ATPC P5 20-Lead (300-Mil) Molded DIP Commercial 4.6
CY741 CT245ATOC 0 5 20-Lead (150-Mil) QSOP
Commercial 4.6
(•V7.ir;'f"T3/KA,l'!« K ' s s 2(1-1 Piirl Ll(in-Mil) Mnlried SOIC
Commercial
4.9 CY54FCT245ATDMU D6 2l)-I.cad (300-Mil) CerDIP Military 4.9
CY54FCT245Ari.Mll ir.i 20-Square I eadless Chip Carrier
Military
7.0 CY74FCT245TP(' P5 20-Lead (300-Mil) Molded DIP Commercial 7.0
CY74FCT245TOC 0 5 20-Lead (150-Mil) OSOP
Commercial 7.0
CY74FCT245TSOC S5 20-Lead (300-Mil) Molded SOIC
Commercial
7.ri O r C T S ^ T D M U 30-L<.ud <.100 Mil) CorllTP Military 7.ri
CY54FCT245TLMB I Al 20-Square Leadlcss Chip Carrier
Military